BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Nathanial A. Berry, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Jens

Nathanial A. Berry **Chief Operating Officer Big Rivers Electric Corporation** 

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Nathanial A. Berry on this the 15\_ day of February, 2024.

) ) ss:

)

Kalp Lynn Joner Notary Public

Notary ID: KINP4

# BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Christopher A. Warren, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Mustor A.IN

Christopher A. Warren Executive Director of Budgeting, Planning and Forecasting Big Rivers Electric Corporation

)

STATE OF KENTUCKY

) ) ss:

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Christopher A. Warren on this the *unclusted* day of February, 2024.

My commission expires: October 31, 2024

Notary ID: KYNPIL84/

# BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Christopher Bradley, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Christopher Bradley Vice President System Operations Big Rivers Electric Corporation

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Christopher Bradley on this the day of February, 2024.

) ss:

My commission expires: (Choire 31, 0024

Notary ID: KYNPI6841

BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Terry Wright, Jr., verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Terry Wright, Jr.

VP of Energy Services **Big Rivers Electric Corporation** 

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Terry Wright, Jr. on this the <u>/5</u> day of February, 2024.

) ) ss:

)

My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_ 1-14-2026

Kalgel Lynn Gones Notary Public

Notary ID:\_KYNP4

# BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Russell L. Pogue, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Russell L. Pogue

Manager Power Marketing and Member Relations **Big Rivers Electric Corporation** 

)

STATE OF KENTUCKY

) ) ss:

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Russell L. Pogue on this the /5 day of February, 2024.

Notary Public

Notary ID: KINP

# BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Michael S. Mizell, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Michael S. Mizell) Chief Administrative Officer Big Rivers Electric Corporation

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Michael S. Mizell on this the day of February, 2024.

) ss:

My commission expires: October 31, 2024

Notary ID: KYNP16841

BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Talina R. Mathews, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Matheus

Talina R. Mathews Chief Financial Officer Big Rivers Electric Corporation

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Talina R. Mathews on this the day of February, 2024.

) ss:

My commission expires: October 31, 2024

Notary Public

Notary ID: KYNPIG841

## BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, John Christensen, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

John Christensen Senior Project Manager Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc.

STATE OF Minnesota ) ) ss: COUNTY OF St. Louis )

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by John Christensen on this the day of February, 2024.

My commission expires: January 318, 2027

ERIN KAYS JUHNSO Winnesota dimmission Expires Jan 31, 2027

Notary Publie



Notary ID: 1307679100037

# BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Joshua P. Hoyt, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Joshua P. Hovt **Principal Consultant Clearspring Energy Advisors, LLC** 

STATE OF	Wisconsin	)
		) ss:
COUNTY OF	Dane	)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Joshua P. Hoyt on this the <u>7</u> day of February, 2024.

My commission expires: Feb 14,2027



Jun flerence

ary Public

Notary ID:

# BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Steven A. Fenrick, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Steven A. Fenrick Principal Consultant Clearspring Energy Advisors, LLC

STATE OF Kentucky ) COUNTY OF Jefferson ) ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Steven A. Fenrick on this the  $12^{+4}$  day of February, 2024.

My commission expires: 11/22/2027

	DANLIE QUIROGA MONTEJO Notary Public - State at Large
Notary P	1 blicommission Expires Nov. 22, 2027 Notary ID KYNP82990
Notary II	):

;

# BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S RESPONSES TO KENTUCKIANS FOR THE COMMONWEALTH AND KENTUCKY RESOURCE COUNCIL'S SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

I, Matthew Sekeres, verify, state, and affirm that the information request responses filed with this verification for which I am listed as a witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

**Matthew Sekeres** Vice President Clearspring Energy Advisors, LLC

STATE OF

COUNTY OF



Matthew Sekeres on this the day of February, 2024.

My commission expires:

ante

Notary Public Notary ID: